

DISCLAIMER: This document has been translated from a part of the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



May 12, 2025

To Whom It May Concern

Company Name: Sharp Corporation  
 Name of representative: Masahiro Okitsu  
 President Chief Executive Officer  
 (Code No. 6753; Prime Market of TSE)

### Notice Regarding Extraordinary Losses

Sharp Corporation (“the Company”) announces the recording of extraordinary losses in consolidated financial results for the fourth quarter of the year ended March 31, 2025.

#### 1. Details of the main extraordinary losses in the consolidated financial statements

Due to factors such as implementing asset-light initiatives in the device businesses and decreasing profitability in some businesses, the Company recorded 30,193 million yen impairment losses and 18,518 million yen business restructuring expenses as extraordinary losses in its consolidated financial results.

Fourth quarter of the year ended March 31, 2025

Monetary amounts are rounded down to the nearest million yen

(millions of yen)

	Amount
Impairment Losses	30,193
Display Device	
• Buildings, machinery and equipment, etc. related to LCD business in consolidated subsidiaries	19,236
Electronic Device	
• Real estate, machinery and equipment, etc. related to laser and semiconductor business in the Company and consolidated subsidiary	6,417
Others (Real estate, etc. of the Company and consolidated subsidiaries)	4,539
Business Restructuring Expenses	18,518
Expenses for the production stop and the partial sale of the Sakai Plant (Provision for long-term contracts of electricity and removal of equipment, etc.)	10,115
Business restructuring expenses of consolidated subsidiaries	8,402

(Reference)

Fiscal 2024 (April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025)

< Consolidated >

Monetary amounts are rounded down to the nearest million yen

(millions of yen)

	Amount
Impairment Losses	54,381
Display Device	
• Buildings, machinery and equipment, etc. related to LCD business in consolidated subsidiaries	28,561
Electronic Device	
• Machinery and equipment, etc. related to Camera Module business in consolidated subsidiaries	14,925
• Real estate, machinery and equipment, etc. related to laser and semiconductor business in the Company and consolidated subsidiary	6,417
Others ( Real estate, etc. of the Company and consolidated subsidiaries)	4,477
Business Restructuring Expenses	29,686
Expenses for the production stop and the partial sale of the Sakai Plant (Provision for long-term contracts of electricity and removal of equipment, employee redundancy cost for a consolidated subsidiary, etc.)	17,335
Business restructuring expenses of consolidated subsidiaries	12,350

< Non-consolidated >

Monetary amounts are rounded down to the nearest million yen

(millions of yen)

	Amount
Impairment Losses (Real estate rented to consolidated subsidiaries)	10,410
Provision for Loss on Business of Subsidiaries and Associates (Related to overseas consolidated subsidiaries and affiliates)	3,557
Business Restructuring Expenses (Expenses for the production stop at Sakai Plant and business restructuring expenses of consolidated subsidiaries)	5,868
Provision of Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (Provision for receivables from domestic consolidated subsidiary)	32,100

**2. Impact on financial performance**

The impact has been reflected in *Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025 [Under Japanese GAAP]* released today.

End